• During the term of this contract, a contribution at the rate of thirteen percent (13%) 

of the Employee’s gross wages. 

• Additionally, the Employer will match on a one for one basis any employee 

contribution to the deferred plan, up to a maximum of One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1,500) per contract year (April 1 through March 31st) 

All Employer contributions shall be made monthly to the individual account of the Employee and shall be 

immediately 100% vested in that Employee. 

I Holidays.  In addition to the Employee’s regular pay, the Employee shall be entitled to